
PR
SR
T
 S
T
D

U
.S
. P
os
ta
ge
 

PA
ID
 

B
ou
ld
er
, C
O

Pe
rm
it 
N
o.
 5
07

18
00
 3
0t
h 
St
re
et
, S
ui
te
 3
14
 

B
ou
ld
er
, C
O
 8
03
01

w
w
w
.r
ie
nn
er
.c
om

Pl
ea
se
 r
ec
yc
le

W
E
B

All books
$18.95–$35!

Teaching about

AFRICA
Politics • History • Development

CELEBRATING 37 YEARS OF INDEPENDENT PUBLISHING



www.r ienner. com  � 1

paperback 2021/259 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-959-6 pb $29.95/£23.95

Australia: A$46.20

NEW IN PAPERBACK!

Adventures in Zambian Politics: 
A Story in Black and White 
Guy Scott

“A riveting account of Zambian political and economic
developments, from independence to today’s Chinese
dependence, by a major protagonist.”—DomenicoM. Nuti, 

Sapienza University of Rome

“A remarkably frank insider’s account of a unique political partnership.... 
Guy Scott’s themes range from derring-do on the campaign trail, to Keynesian
economics, bare-knuckles backstage maneuvering, the blight of AIDS, and the
complex web of forces that conspire against reform in his native Zambia and
many other parts of Africa.” —Alan Cowell, former foreign correspondent,

New York Times, and author of Killing the Wizards

“This excellent book is a revealing account of ... African politics from the inside.
It is also a splendid rebuke to those (far from absent in the academy, as else-
where) who are content or even eager to settle for tabloid understandings of
African politicians.”—Calum Fisher, Africa

A s Miles Larmer writes in the foreword, Adventures in Zambian Politics is
unlike any political memoir you have ever read.
It is … A political history of Zambia from colonial times to the present. A

revealing insider account of politics and government within a modern African
state. A story about race in Africa. A chronicle of the rise and fall of two improb-
able political allies who wanted to change Zambian politics: Michael Sata, whose
convoluted political career led him to become president in 2011, and Guy Scott,
Sata’s vice president and, after Sata’s death, acting president of Zambia. Not least,
it is a pleasure to read.
Guy Scott’s absorbing narrative of his career and Michael Sata’s in the chaotic

world of African politics tells a uniquely Zambian story. But it is also a special
contribution to our understanding of democracy and democratization across Africa.
Guy Scott was acting president of Zambia after the death of President Michael

Sata. Prior to that he was vice president (2011–2014) and had also served as min-
ister of agriculture and an opposition leader in the Zambian parliament.

EBOOKS

Do we publish ebooks? Yes! All of our new books and most of our older titles
are available as ebooks. If you or your students want to order an LRP ebook,
please visit our website or ebook vendors VitalSource or RedShelf. Your library
can order our ebooks from ProQuest or EBSCO.

DESK/EXAM COPIES IN THE US AND CANADA

If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting) one of our paperbacks for a
course, ebooks are free for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or you
can pay $8 for perpetual access.
If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are available for $8 in the US and $15

in Canada to cover shipping and handling.
Hardcover copies are available at a 50% discount, plus shipping.
Please limit your request to 3 books and include the name of your institution

along with the name and number of the course, its anticipated enrollment, and
when it will be offered.

NEW BOOK E-ALERTS

If you would like to receive regular email announcements of our new books,
please sign up at www.rienner.com/email.

WEBSITE

Our website, www.rienner.com, features full descriptions, reviews, and tables 
of contents of all of our books. You can also download the introductions to most
books, and we offer free shipping on US orders of $50 or more.

OPEN ACCESS
Interested in publishing your book in an Open Access (OA) 
format, making it freely available? If you would like to discuss
OA possibilities, please send an email (including your phone
number) to openaccess@rienner.com, and we will be in touch
with you promptly.



2 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers www.r ienner. com  � 3

C O N T E N T S
• Introducing Africa—P.J. Schraeder. 
• A Geographic Preface
—J.W. Neff and A. Hii. 

• The Historical Context
—T. O’Toole and K.L. Dobbs. 

• Politics—P.J. Schraeder.
• Economies and Development
—M. Kevane. 

• International Relations—P.J. Schraeder. 
• Population and Urbanization
—J.W. Paller. 

• Public Health—A.S. Patterson. 
• Environmental Challenges—G.A. Myers. 
• Family and Kinship—B.G. Hoffman. 
• Roles of Women—G. Bauer. 
• LGBTIQ Rights—M. Epprecht, 
S.N. Nyeck, and S.M. Rodriguez. 

• Religion—A. Moyo and P.J. Schraeder. 
• Looking Ahead—P.J. Schraeder.

2020/479 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-894-0 pb $32.50/£24.95

Australia: A$50.60

6TH EDITION

Understanding 
Contemporary Africa
Peter J. Schraeder, editor

Praise for the previous editions:

“A welcome breath of fresh air.” —Orbis

“Excellent.... A remarkably sound text for introductory
courses on Sub-Saharan Africa.” —Journal of Developing Areas

“A well chosen and integrated whole.... Deserving of a prominent place in 
university programmes.” —Canadian Journal of Development Studies

T he sixth edition of Understanding Contemporary Africa, and the first underthe editorship of Peter Schraeder, combines the historic strengths of the previ-
ous editions with coverage of new topics suggested over the years by the many
instructors who regularly assign the text in their classes.
Entirely new chapters on the politics of public health, the changing roles of

women, LGBTIQ rights, environmental challenges, and population and urban-
ization, along with new treatments of such classic topics as geography, history,
politics, economics, international relations, and more, make for an unparalleled
introduction to the complexities of Africa today.
Peter J. Schraeder is professor of political science and dean of the College of

Arts and Science at Loyola University Chicago.

C O N T E N T S
• Why African Politics Matter. 
• The Evolution of African States. 
• People, Identity, and Politics. 
• The Practice of Power. 
• Regime Types Across the Spectrum. 
• The Economic Dimensions of 
African Politics. 

• War, Conflict, and Security. 
• The International Relations of 
African States.

2019/477 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-807-0 pb $35/£26.95

Australia: A$53.90

2ND EDITION

Inside African Politics
Kevin C. Dunn and Pierre Englebert

“A book that is relevant not only to teaching but to
broader scholarship and research as well.”

—Gemma Bird, Journal of Modern African Studies

Praise for the 1st edition:

“Will no doubt become the standard text for years to
come: a sharply written, well-informed, and completely up-to-date 
book that should find a wide audience beyond the classroom, as well.”

—Nicolas van de Walle, Foreign Affairs

“A superior textbook. Inside African Politics will appeal to undergraduates 
looking for an introduction to African politics, as well as to graduate students
searching for broad theoretical discussions.” —Ngonidzashe Munemo, 

Williams College

“Inside African Politics is destined to become a standard reference for teaching
and research.”—Michael Bratton, Michigan State University

T he second edition of Inside African Politics, updated throughout to reflectpolitical developments across the continent, not only provides thorough 
coverage of the full range of core topics, but also furthers an awareness and
understanding of key theoretical issues and current debates.
Drawing on their extensive teaching and fieldwork experience, Kevin Dunn

and Pierre Englebert offer:
• A straightforward, accessible style, making even complex ideas 
easy to understand
• A balanced approach, exposing multiple perspectives on contested issues
• A focus on both states and citizens, politics from above and below
• Discussions of existing policies, as well as policy implications of 
different approaches
• An abundance of rich data and illustrative examples
The result is both an essential text and a long-term resource for students and

scholars alike.
Kevin C. Dunn is Donald R. Harter Professor of political science at Hobart

and William Smith Colleges. Pierre Englebert is H. Russell Smith Professor of
international relations at Pomona College.



www.r ienner. com  � 5

C O N T E N T S
• Understanding Africa’s 
International Relations. 

HISTORICAL CONTEXT. 
• From Kingdoms to States. 
• Africa During the Cold War. 
THE PURSUIT OF FREEDOM
AND DEVELOPMENT. 
• Foreign Aid and Economic
Conditionality. 

• External Pressures for Political Reform
and Human Rights. 

• The Elusive Goal of African Unity. 
THE CHALLENGES OF SECURITY. 
• The Regionalization of Conflict. 

• Humanitarian Assistance and 
Peace Operations. 

• The Politics of Migration. 
ENGAGING WITH EXTERNAL ACTORS. 
• Africa and the United States. 
• Africa and Europe. 
• Africa and the Emerging Powers. 
CONCLUSION. 
• International Relations and 
Domestic Politics Entwined.

2019/418 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-737-0 pb $32.50/£24.95

Australia: A$50.60

Africa’s International Relations: 
Balancing Domestic and Global Interests
Beth Elise Whitaker and John F. Clark

“Brings together a deep appreciation for the region’s
historical context with important theoretical insights
from the major traditions of international relations
theory. This text will be of great value to both students
and policymakers eager to understand how African
countries relate to each other and the rest of the
world.”—Michael Byron Nelson, Monmouth College

“To explain Africa’s international relations in one book is a daunting challenge,
one that the authors have fully met.... I will certainly adopt this book as a
required text for my classes.”—Emmanuel Uwalaka, St. Louis University

C omprehensive and engaging, this timely introduction to Africa’s international
relations explores how power, interests, and ideas influence interactions both

among the continent’s states and between African states and other actors in the
global arena.
How has history shaped the international relations of African states and peo-

ples? What role does identity play? How are foreign policies linked to domestic
political dynamics, and especially to the pursuit of regime security? How are
states grappling with the tensions between sovereignty and external pressures?
These are among the questions answered as the authors address a wide range of
ongoing and emerging challenges, all in historical and theoretical context. In
addition, a case study at the end of each chapter illustrates key concepts and
reflects an ongoing debate. The result is an ideal text for students, as well as 
an invaluable resource for researchers and policymakers.
Beth Elise Whitaker is associate professor of political science at the

University of North Carolina at Charlotte. John F. Clark is professor of politics
and international relations at Florida International University.

4 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

US Policy Toward Africa:
Eight Decades of Realpolitik
Herman J. Cohen

“[This] comprehensive political history of US-African
relations carefully chronicles American policy on the 
continent across successive presidencies, from the
administration of Franklin Roosevelt to that of
Donald Trump.”—Nicolas van de Walle, Foreign Affairs

“Ambassador Cohen’s work fills a void ... and it is hard to think of anyone as
qualified as he is to undertake such a work.” —John Campbell, 

Council on Foreign Relations

H erman Cohen draws on both the documentary record and his years of on-the-
ground experience to provide a uniquely comprehensive survey and interpretation

of nearly eight decades of US policy toward Africa.
Tracing how this policy has evolved across successive administrations since

1942 (beginning with President Franklin D. Roosevelt’s third term in office),
Cohen illuminates the debates that have taken place at the highest levels of gov-
ernment; shows how policy toward Africa has been affected over the years by
US relations with Europe, the Soviet Union, the Middle East, and most recently
China; and points to the increasing reliance of Western economic interests on
Africa’s natural resources. His deeply informed narrative reveals the roles not
only of circumstance and ideology, but also of personalities, in the formulation
and implementation of US foreign policy.
Herman J. Cohen was a member of the US Foreign Service for thirty-eight

years, posted to embassies in France, the Democratic Republic of Congo, Uganda,
Zambia, and Zimbabwe. He was US ambassador to Senegal and The Gambia
and served as assistant secretary of state for Africa under President George H.
W. Bush. Subsequently, he was senior adviser in the Africa region at the World
Bank. He is now president of Cohen and Woods, an international consulting firm.

C O N T E N T S
• The United States and Africa: 
A Historical Perspective. 

• Franklin D. Roosevelt: 1941–1945. 
• Harry S. Truman: 1945–1953. 
• Dwight D. Eisenhower: 1953–1961. 
• John F. Kennedy: 1961–1963. 
• Lyndon B. Johnson: 1963–1969. 
• Richard M. Nixon: 1969–1974. 
• Gerald Ford: 1974–1977. 
• Jimmy Carter: 1977–1981. 
• Ronald Reagan: 1981–1989. 

• George H. W. Bush: 1989–1993. 
• William J. Clinton: 1993–2001. 
• George W. Bush: 2001–2009. 
• Barack H. Obama: 2009–2017. 
• Donald J. Trump: 2017–2019. 
• Reflections on Successes and Failures.

2020/280 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-870-4 pb $35/£27.95
An ADST-DACOR Diplomats Australia: A$53.90
and Diplomacy Book



6 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

3R D E D I T I O N

The Making of 
Contemporary Africa: 
The Development of African 
Society Since 1800
Bill Freund

Praise for the previous editions:

“A landmark in African historiography.... Well planned and clearly written.”
—John Lonsdale, Journal of African History

T his comprehensive yet accessible text critically traces the complex trajectoryof African society, culture, economy, and politics across more than two centuries.
Appearing nearly two decades after the previous edition was published, the

third edition of The Making of Contemporary Africa has not only been revised
throughout, but also includes two entirely new chapters: one specifically on the
twenty-first century and one on postindependence cultural and social history.
The late Bill Freund was professor emeritus of economic history at the

University of KwaZulu-Natal.

C O N T E N T S
• Africanist History and the History 
of Africa. 

• Material and Cultural Development in
Africa Before the Nineteenth Century. 

• The European Intrusion in the Era 
of Merchant Capital. 

• The Era of Legitimate Commerce, 
1800–1870. 

• The Conquest of Africa. 
• The Material Basis of Colonial Society,
1900–1940. 

• Culture, Class, and Social Change 
in Colonial Africa, 1900–1940. 

• Industrialization and South African
Society, 1900–1940. 

•  The Decolonization of Africa, 
1940–1960. 

• Tropical Africa, 1960–1980: Class, State,
and the Problem of Development. 

• Southern Africa: 
The Liberation Struggles. 

• Structural Adjustment Kicks In. 
• Democracies, Dictatorships, and Disasters:
Africa into the Twenty-First Century. 

• A New Africa: Cultural and Social
History Since Independence.

2016/356 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-576-5 pb $29.95
US and Canada only

www.r ienner. com  � 7

C O N T E N T S
• Exploring the Fates of African Rebels. 
• A Theory of Rebel Fates. 
• Multiple Fates: 
Rebel Groups in Uganda. 

• The Fates of Insiders: Rebel Groups 
in Sudan and Côte d’Ivoire. 

• The Fates of Outsiders: Rebel Groups in
Sierra Leone and Central African Republic. 

• Beyond Rebel Fates.

2019/220 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-764-6 pb $27.50/£21.95

Australia: A$42.90

The Fates of African Rebels: 
Victory, Defeat, and the 
Politics of Civil War
Christopher Day

“Theoretically sophisticated and empirically rich, 
this is an impressive contribution to the literature 
on African conflicts. Day offers innovative and 
compelling arguments while exploring fundamental
questions about the fates of African rebels.”—Kevin Dunn, 

Hobart and William Smith Colleges

W hat determines the outcome for rebels in contemporary African civil wars?
How are “victory” and “defeat” measured? Is there any connection between

a rebel group’s organization and its fate? What implications do the answers to
these questions have for policymakers concerned with ongoing armed conflicts?
Addressing these issues and more, Christopher Day explores the relationship
between rebel groups and regime politics in Africa.
Christopher Day is associate professor of political science at the College 

of Charleston.

OPEN ACCESS
Interested in publishing your book in an Open Access (OA) 
format, making it freely available? If you would like to discuss
OA possibilities, please send an email (including your phone
number) to openaccess@rienner.com, and we will be in touch
with you promptly.



8 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

For full information on the books listed below, please visit www.rienner.com.

2ND EDITION

Women and Development in Africa:
How Gender Works
Michael Kevane
Praise for the 1st edition:

“A unique and rare book. It is a welcome addition to the literature 
on women and development.... Kevane challenges economists and
scholars of development to ask better questions, develop well-
informed hypotheses, adopt more rigorous methods, and test their
assumptions through solid empirical research.” —Aili Mari Tripp,

Politics & Gender

2014/329 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-980-5 pb $27.50/£21.95
Australia: A$42.90

The Time of Youth: 
Work, Social Change, and Politics in Africa
Alcinda Honwana
“This clearly written, well-structured study summarizes the con-
temporary situation of African youth, but also regularly gestures
toward a more global analysis of the generation that grew up in 
the shadow of structural adjustment and neoliberalism.... Highly
recommended.” —Choice

Honwana focuses on the transformative potential of the “waithood”
generation as young people across Africa come to believe that the
struggle to overcome their predicament requires radical social and
political change. 

2012/222 pages • ISBN: 978-1-56549-472-5 pb $27.50/£21.95
A Kumarian Press Book Australia: A$42.90

Moral Eyes: Youth and Justice in Cameroon, 
Nigeria, Sierra Leone, and South Africa
Sharlene Swartz, Anye Nyamnjoh, Emma Arogundade, 
Jessica Breakey, and Abioseh Bockarie

“A wonderful book and an excellent contribution to the literature
on social justice and the moral character of transitions to a more
just society.” —Lawrence Blum, University of Massachusetts

Grappling with issues of privilege and injustice in Cameroon, Nigeria,
Sierra Leone, and South Africa, the authors draw on extensive inter-
views with university students to demonstrate how injustices find a
place within the collective memory of young people. 

2018/161 pages • ISBN: 978-0-7969-2511-4 pb $25
Distributed for HSRC Press in the US and its possessions, Canada, 
and Asia with the exception of China

www.r ienner. com  � 9

C O N T E N T S
• The Complexities of African
Development. 

HISTORICAL AND POLITICAL CONTEXT. 
• The Colonial Legacy. 
• Big Men, Personal Rule, and 
Patronage Politics. 

• Party Systems and Democratic
Trajectories. 

• Conflict, War, and State Fragility. 
CORE DEVELOPMENT QUESTIONS. 
• Growth, Poverty, and Transformation. 
• The Political Economy of Policy Reform. 
• The International Aid System. 
• Debt ... and Déjà Vu? 

• Poverty, Health, and Human Development. 
• Demography, Urbanization, 
and Inequality. 

REGIONALISM AND GLOBALIZATION. 
• The African Union and Regional
Institutions. 

• World Trade and Late Industrialization. 
• Private Investment and the 
Business Environment. 

CONCLUSION. 
• Uncertainty and Optimism.

2018/313 pages
ISBN: 978-1-62637-724-0 pb $28.50/£21.50

Australia: A$44

3R D E D I T I O N

African Development: 
Making Sense of the Issues and Actors
Todd J. Moss and Danielle Resnick

Praise for the previous editions:

“Thoughtful, well written.... [This] book leads the 
student to a deep understanding of the actors at work
in Africa’s development.” —Barry Riddell, 

Canadian Journal of Development Studies

“Treating both political and economic themes with admirable clarity, [Moss]
walks the reader briskly through Africa’s colonial legacy, the syndrome of per-
sonal rule, the economic liabilities of conflict, and the challenges of democratic
reform.... Provides a thorough and critical but fair-minded treatment in a style
that is plainspoken and often witty.”—Peter Lewis, Foreign Affairs

“An excellent introduction to current political and economic issues in Africa....
Highly recommended.” —Choice

B oth authoritative and accessible, African Development introduces the 
issues, actors, and institutions at play in development trajectories across 

sub-Saharan Africa. 
This new edition, thoroughly updated, includes an entirely new chapter devoted

to key demographic trends in the region, especially rapid urbanization and the
distinct “youth bulge.” There is also a review of major democratic gains and 
disappointments since 2011; analysis of renewed internal armed conflicts; and
attention to the contemporary sovereign debt crisis relative to the structural
adjustment debt of earlier decades.
The book uniquely brings to life the collective impact of history, economics,

and politics on development in the region.
Todd J. Moss is senior fellow at the Center for Global Development and non-

resident scholar at Rice University. Danielle Resnick is senior research fellow 
in the Development Strategy and Governance Division of the International Food
Policy Research Institute.



www.r ienner. com  � 11

C O N T E N T S
• Introduction. 
• Rebuilding and Path to Power. 
• Adapting to Political Office. 
• “You Keep Your Standard House; 
I’ll Keep My City Hall.” 

• The Decline Begins, 2006–2012. 
• Pseudo Reforms: Concealment of
Malfeasance and Interference at City
Hall, 2013–2014. 

• Ukufa Kusembhizeni: The Enemy Lies
Within! 

• Latshon’ ilang’ emini: Sunset at Midday. 
• From Incumbency to Position and Back:
A Return to Infamy. 

• Conclusion.

2020/338 pages
ISBN: 978-0-7969-2587-9 pb $35
Distributed for Best Red, an imprint of 
HSRC Press, in the US and its possessions, 
Canada, and Asia with the exception of China

NEW!

Anatomy of the ANC in Power: 
Insights from Port Elizabeth, 1990–2019
Mcebisi Ndletyana

“[An] exemplary study.... Ndletyana’s examination of
how and why the ANC became so corrupt, so dysfunc-
tional, so focused on benefitting itself and its leading
cadres ... is of enormous academic and public-policy
value.... Essential.” —Choice

“A cogent analysis of how a liberation movement is [affected] by transition 
into political office.... Ndletyana uniquely delves into the reasons behind the 
ignominious decline of the ANC in a region historically endowed with an 
excellent corps of cadres.” —Joel Netshitenzhe, University of the Witwatersrand

O bservers reacted with shock to the 2016 African National Congress electoral
loss in Port Elizabeth, once an ANC stronghold. Yet, argues Mcebisi Ndletyana,

that loss should not have come as a surprise—nor, perhaps, should the subsequent
absence of reforms within the party.
Ndletyana explores power and politics in Port Elizabeth since 1990, tracing

the ANC’s postapartheid trajectory of rebuilding and decline. What his study
reveals is an organization that not only failed to cohere as a democratic institu-
tion, but became an amalgam of greedy factions competing for patronage.
Though his canvas is local, his analysis importantly informs what is happening
now in South Africa at the national level.
Mcebisi Ndletyana is head of the political economy faculty at the

Mapungubwe Institute for Strategic Reflection (MISTRA). He has also taught 
at the City University of New York, Marrymount Manhattan College, and the
Nelson Mandela Metro University.

10 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

NEW!

Making Institutions Work 
in South Africa
Daniel Plaatjies, editor

M aking Institutions Work in South Africa places 
the structures and processes of institutionalization

at the center of debates about democracy, state, and
society in South Africa.
As they explore the factors that facilitate, and those that impede, strong, 

well-functioning institutions, the contributors share three core assumptions: 
institutions are the pillars of a constitutional democracy; they evolve through 
the actions of people (agency); and they form structures of dynamic, shared
social patterns of behavior through the implementation of the rule of law.
Daniel Plaatjies is chair of South Africa’s Financial and Fiscal Commission.

He previously served as head of the Graduate School of Governance, University
of the Witwatersrand.

C O N T E N T S
• Foreword—Judge Dennis Davies. 
• Where to with Institutions?—D. Plaatjies. 
• Trust in South African Institutions: 
The Role of Leadership as a Primary
Trust-Building Institution—E. Schwella. 

• Independent Oversight Bodies: 
Lessons From Fiscal Productivity and
Regulatory Institutions—S. Dougherty. 

• Governance in Representative
Democracies: Attitudes to Technocratic
vs. Democratic Governments
—L. De Mello. 

• Economic Institutions and the Frustration
of Economic Policy—N. Makgetla. 

• Institutional Analysis of the Prospects 
of a Social Compact for Growth,
Employment, and Equity in South Africa
—K. Creamer. 

• The Department as Institution: 
The National Treasury and Its Institutional
Role—S. Friedman. 

• Separation of Powers and the Dangers of
Judicial Underreach—N. Bohler-Muller,
G. Pienaar, and M. Cosser. 

• Remedy, Recovery, Relaunch: 
Legal Aid in South Africa as a
Successful Post-Apartheid Institution
Supporting the Rule of Law—J. Klaaren. 

• Rebuilding Our State-Owned Enterprises:
The Institutional, Organizational, and
Governance Reforms Necessary for
Success—M. Adam. 

• From Bewysburo to the Biometric State:
Public Institutions in and Critiques of
Migration Policies and Practices in 
South Africa—T. Masilela, R. Adams,
and S. Rule.

March 2021/ca. 215 pages
ISBN: 978-1-928246-36-7 pb $32
Distributed for Best Red, an imprint of 
HSRC Press, in the US and its possessions, 
Canada, and Asia with the exception of China



www.r ienner. com  � 13

For full information on the books listed below, please visit www.rienner.com.

Warlord Politics and African States
William Reno
“No other work so thoroughly examines state failure and how politics
continues even when a state is dying.” —American Political Science Review

1998/260 pages • ISBN: 978-1-55587-883-2 • pb $27.50/£21.95/A$42.90

UN Peacekeeping in Africa: 
From the Suez Crisis to the Sudan Conflicts
Adekeye Adebajo
“An excellent delineation of the key issues and actors involved in 
the United Nations peacekeeping efforts in Africa during the last 
half century.”—Agber Dimah, Africa Today

2011/270 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-782-5 • pb $27.50/£21.95/$42.90
A Project of the International Peace Institute
No rights in Africa

2ND EDITION

Western Sahara: Anatomy of a Stalemate?
Erik Jensen
“This gracefully written and well argued book will obviously be useful to
anyone with an interest in Western Saharan and North African affairs.”
—Anthony G. Pazzanita, International Journal of African Historical Studies

2011/181 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-807-5 • pb $18.95/£14.95/A$29.70

Poverty and Inequality: Diagnosis, Prognosis, and Responses
Crain Soudien, Vasu Reddy, and Ingrid Woolard, editors

“A rich and timely contribution to a national reflection on the 
establishment and quality of [South Africa’s] democratic nation state.”
—Alex Irwin, former South African Minister of Public Enterprises

2019/326 pages • ISBN: 978-0-7969-2442-1 • pb $35
Distributed for HSRC Press in the US and its possessions, Canada, 
and Asia with the exception of China 

2ND EDITION

Politics in Southern Africa: Transition and Transformation
Gretchen Bauer and Scott D. Taylor
“A very readable volume that should be extremely attractive for 
African politics courses.” —Choice

2011/437 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-794-8 • pb $27.50/£21.95/A$42.90

12 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

For full information on the books listed below, please visit www.rienner.com.

WINNER OF THE APCG BEST BOOK AWARD

Africa: Unity, Sovereignty, and Sorrow
Pierre Englebert
“A thoroughly engaging piece of work that makes a timely and 
incredibly important contribution to the debates at the very heart of
African politics and international relations.... [It] should appear on 
any African politics reading list.” —Alexander Beresford, African Affairs

2009/310 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-623-1 • pb $28.50/£22.50/A$44

CHOICE OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC BOOK

Power Politics in Zimbabwe
Michael Bratton
“A must-read for all students seeking to better understand the role of
political settlements in political transitions not only in Zimbabwe, but 
in other parts of Africa.” —Tapiwa B. Zimudzi, Democratization

paperback 2016/281 pages • ISBN: 978-1-62637-388-4 • pb $28.50/£22.50/A$44
No rights in southern Africa

Museveni’s Uganda: 
Paradoxes of Power in a Hybrid Regime
Aili Mari Tripp
“Well-written, well-structured and highly comprehensible.”
—Sarah Biecker, African Affairs

2010/223 pages • ISBN: 978-1-58826-707-8 • pb $26.50/£20.95/A$41.80

Zimbabwe Takes Back Its Land
Joseph Hanlon, Jeannette Manjengwa, and Teresa Smart
“Contribute[s] significantly to challenging the prevailing narratives 
on fast-track [land reform] which equate it with chaos, disaster and
destruction.” —Kirk Helliker, Journal of Contemporary African Studies

2012/245 pages • ISBN: 978-1-56549-520-3 • pb $28/£21.95/A$44
A Kumarian Press Book
No rights in southern Africa

Neva Again:
Hip Hop Art, Activism, and Education in Post-Apartheid South Africa
Adam Haupt, Quentin Williams, H. Samy Alim, and Emile Jansen, editors

The culmination of decades of work on hip hop culture and activism,
Neva Again weaves together the many varied and rich voices of the
dynamic South African hip hop scene. 

2019/560 pages • ISBN: 978-0-7969-2445-2 • pb $35
Distributed for HSRC Press in the US and its possessions, Canada, 
and Asia with the exception of China



Adebajo, Adekeye, 13
Adventures in Zambian Politics, 1
Africa, 12
Africa’s International Relations, 5
African Development, 9
Alim, Samy H., 12
Anatomy of the ANC in Power, 11
Arogundade, Emma, 8

Bauer, Gretchen, 13
Bockarie, Abioseh, 8
Bratton, Michael, 12
Breakey, Jessica, 8

Clark, John F., 5
Cohen, Herman J., 4

Day, Christopher, 7
Dunn, Kevin C., 2

Englebert, Pierre, 2, 12

Fates of African Rebels, 7
Freund, Bill, 6

Hanlon, Joseph, 12
Haupt, Adam, 12
Honwana, Alcinda, 8

Inside African Politics, 2

Jansen, Emile, 12
Jensen, Erik, 13

Kevane, Michael, 8

Making Institutions Work in
South Africa, 10

Making of Contemporary Africa,
6

Manjengwa, Jeannette, 12
Moral Eyes, 8
Moss, Todd J., 9
Museveni’s Uganda, 12

Ndletyana, Mcebisi, 11
Neva Again, 12
Nyamnjoh, Anye, 8

Plaatjies, Daniel, 10
Politics in Southern Africa, 13
Poverty and Inequality, 13
Power Politics in Zimbabwe, 12

Reddy, Vasu, 13
Reno, William, 13
Resnick, Danielle, 9

Schraeder, Peter J., 3
Scott, Guy, 1
Smart, Teresa, 12
Soudien, Crain, 13
Swartz, Sharlene, 8

Taylor, Scott D., 13
Time of Youth, 8
Tripp, Aili Mari, 12

UN Peacekeeping in Africa, 13
Understanding Contemporary

Africa, 3
US Policy Toward Africa, 4

Warlord Politics and African
States, 13

Western Sahara, 13
Whitaker, Beth Elise, 5
Williams, Quentin, 12
Women and Development in

Africa, 8
Woolard, Ingrid, 13

Zimbabwe Takes Back Its Land,
12

www.r ienner. com  � 15

INDEX

14 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

INTERNATIONAL SALES REPRESENTATIVES

�  AUSTRALIA/NEW ZEALAND
Lynne Rienner Publishers
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd
11a Greenhills Avenue
Moorebank NSW 2170
Australia
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944
orders@tldistribution.com.au
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner
Australian dollar prices include GST.

�  CHINA
(including Hong Kong, Macau, Taiwan)
China Publishers Marketing
Room 2804, Building #1, No. 77
Lane 569, Xinhua Road
Changning District
Shanghai 200052
Tel/Fax: +86 (0) 21-5425-9557
benjaminpan@cpmarketing.com.cn
www.cpmarketing.com.cn

Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
60 MacPherson Road
Block 1 #06-09
Siemens Centre
Singapore 348615
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356
sales@tandf.com.sg

� EUROPE
Eurospan
Gray’s Inn House
127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB UK
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609
info@eurospan.co.uk
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner

�  INDIA
Viva Books
4737/23 Ansari Road, Daryaganj
New Delhi 110 002
Tel: +91 11-4224-2200
Fax: +91 11-4224-2240
vivadelhi@vivagroupindia.in
www.vivagroupindia.com

�  JAPAN
Far Eastern Booksellers
No. 12, Kanda Jinbocho 2-chome
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8672
Tel: +81 (3) 3265-7531 / Fax: +81 (3) 3265-4656
www.kyokuto-bk.co.jp

Kinokuniya Co., Ltd.
3-7-10 Shimomeguro
Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8504
Tel: +81 (3) 6910-0531 / Fax: +81 (3) 6420-1362
www.kinokuniya.co.jp

Maruzen-Yushodo Co., Ltd.
10-10, Yotsuyasakamachi
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0002
Fax: +81 (3) 6367-6208
marketing@maruzen.co.jp
www.maruzen.co.jp

MHM Limited
1-1-13-4F Kanda Jimbocho
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0051
Tel: +81 (3) 3518-9449 / Fax: +81 (3) 3518-9523
www.mhmlimited.co.jp

�  KOREA
Kim Hyo-Soon
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
473-19 Seokyo-dong, Mapo-ku
Seoul 121-842
Tel: +82 2-3141-6301
Hyosoon.Kim@tandf.com.sg

�  LATIN AMERICA/CARIBBEAN
Catamount International
32 Main Street, #221
Montpelier, VT 05602
Tel: 917-512-1962 / Fax: 917-477-6392 
master@catamountinternational.com

�  SOUTHEAST ASIA
(including Brunei, Cambodia, East Timor,
Indonesia, Laos, Malaysia, Myanmar, 
Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam)
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
60 MacPherson Road
Block 1 #06-09
Siemens Centre
Singapore 348615
Tel: +65 6508-2888 / Fax: +65 6742-9356
sales@tandf.com.sg

In all other territories, 
please order directly from our US office. 

Discounts are available through our US office only.

If you would like to receive 
email announcements of our
new books, please sign up at
www.rienner.com/email.



www.r ienner. com  � 1716 � Lynne R ienner  Publ i shers

ORDERING INFORMATION

Desk/Exam Copies in the US and Canada
If you want to adopt (or are considering adopting)
one of our paperbacks for a course, ebooks are free
for 60 days, after which your access will cease, or
you can pay $8 for perpetual access.

If you prefer a print copy, paperbacks are avail-
able for $8 in the US and $15 in Canada to cover
shipping and handling.

Hardcover copies are available at a 50% discount,
plus shipping.

Please limit your request to 3 books and include
the name of your institution along with the name and
number of the course, its anticipated enrollment,
and when it will be offered.

Special Paperback Program 
in the US and Canada
Want to use one of our hardcover books in your
class? Our Text-in-Time® print-on-demand paper-
back program allows us to make hardcover books
available at a price suitable for course use. Simply
have your bookstore call us at 303-444-6684 to
place a prepaid, nonreturnable order, and books 
will be delivered within four weeks.

International Orders
Outside the US and Canada, please contact the
appropriate representative listed on page 14 or 
see the box at the right.

Returns
Returns must be received within 12 months of the
invoice date, be in clean, saleable condition, and
accompanied by the invoice number or a copy of
the invoice. Retail returns are limited to 20% for
each book ordered.
All returns must be shipped to our warehouse:

Lynne Rienner Publishers, Inc.
c/o Books International
22880 Quicksilver Drive
Dulles, VA  20166

Questions?
Please contact the LRP Customer Service
Department at 303-444-6684 or at 
cservice@rienner.com with questions 
or concerns about your order.

Prices subject to change without notice. Please 
allow two weeks for delivery of books in stock.

To place an order in Australia 
and New Zealand:
• Individuals should visit 
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner.
• For inspection copies, email
inspections@eurospangroup.com.
• For other inquiries, email 
info@eurospangroup.com.
• Booksellers should send orders to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers
c/o XL Express (Logistics) Pty Ltd
11a Greenhills Avenue
Moorebank NSW 2170
Australia
Tel: + 61 (0)2 8778 9999
Fax: + 61 (0)2 8778 9944
orders@tldistribution.com.au
Australian dollar prices include GST.

To place an order in Europe:
• Individuals should visit 
www.eurospanbookstore.com/rienner.
• For information on academic 
inspection copies, contact
inspections@eurospan.co.uk. 
• For trade orders and inquiries, email
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com.
Tel: +44 (0)1767 604972
Fax: +44 (0)1767 601640
• For other inquiries, contact:
Eurospan
Gray’s Inn House
127 Clerkenwell Road
London EC1R 5DB UK
Tel: +44 (0)20 7240-0856
Fax: +44 (0)20 7379-0609
info@eurospan.co.uk

Discounts are not available in 
Australia, New Zealand, or Europe.

1. Ship to (please print legibly) :

Name: ______________________________________________________________________________________________

Address: ____________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City/State/Zip: ______________________________________________________________________________________

Country: ____________________________________________________________________________________________

Tel: ______________________________________________Fax: ______________________________________________

Email: ________________________________________________________________________________________________
(Required for ebook orders)

� Check here if you would like to receive email updates about similar titles.

2. Method of payment (orders from individuals must be prepaid) :

� Check enclosed (US $, drawn on a US bank, payable to Lynne Rienner Publishers)

� Charge my credit card: � VISA � MasterCard

Card No. _______________________________________________________ Exp. ________________________

Signature_________________________________________________________________________________________

� Purchase order enclosed (please attach to this order form)

3. I wish to order the following books:

ISBN (last 6 digits) Author & Title Qty Price Total 

02/21

4. Return to:
Lynne Rienner Publishers, 1800 30th St., Suite 314, Boulder, CO 80301-1026  USA

—OR—
Call: 303-444-6684 Fax: 303-444-0824 Email: cservice@rienner.com Visit: www.rienner.com

Subtotal

Colorado residents
add 3% sales tax

Shipping

TOTAL

COD E :  W E B

Postage Chart
First book Each add’l

United States:  $8 $2 

All other areas (via Airmail): $15 $5

Remember, postage is included in the price of paperback exam copies.

ORDER FORM


